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Abbey 

Abbey Criminal Damage To a 
Dwelling 

LABURNUM 
ROAD 

Suspect has turned up at address and broken a window 
to gain entry. He was also found in possession of a 
friction lock baton. 

13/05/2021 
10:15:00 

  

Abbey Theft/Taking of M/V PINCOTT ROAD The suspect took out a hire/purchase agreement on 
the vehicle in 2017 but only made three payments 
before cancelling the direct debit. The suspect then 
allegedly sold it on before registering it again under an 
alias. 

14/08/2017 
09:00:00 

14/05/2021 
13:56:00 

Abbey Burglary - Residential GILBERT ROAD The victim has had his bike stolen by suspect(s) 
unknown who have broken into his garden shed. 

15/05/2021 
18:00:00 

16/05/2021 
18:00:00 

Abbey Burglary - Residential RODNEY PLACE Burglary residential 23/05/2021 
08:00:00 

23/05/2021 
11:00:00 

Abbey Theft/Taking of M/V VICTORY ROAD 
JUNCTION WITH 
QUICKS ROAD 

Victim alleged unknown suspect stole her moped from 
the location. However the tracker had gone off as it 
was moved. She managed to locate the moped an hour 
later in a different street. 

25/05/2021 
15:50:00 

25/05/2021 
16:10:00 

 

 

 

 


