Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures May 2021

## Abbey

Abbey	Criminal Damage To a	LABURNUM	Suspect has turned up at address and broken a window	13/05/2021	
	Dwelling	ROAD	to gain entry. He was also found in possession of a	10:15:00	
			friction lock baton.		
Abbey	Theft/Taking of M/V	PINCOTT ROAD	The suspect took out a hire/purchase agreement on	14/08/2017	14/05/2021
			the vehicle in 2017 but only made three payments	09:00:00	13:56:00
			before cancelling the direct debit. The suspect then		
			allegedly sold it on before registering it again under an		
			alias.		
Abbey	Burglary - Residential	GILBERT ROAD	The victim has had his bike stolen by suspect(s)	15/05/2021	16/05/2021
			unknown who have broken into his garden shed.	18:00:00	18:00:00
Abbey	Burglary - Residential	RODNEY PLACE	Burglary residential	23/05/2021	23/05/2021
				08:00:00	11:00:00
Abbey	Theft/Taking of M/V	VICTORY ROAD	Victim alleged unknown suspect stole her moped from	25/05/2021	25/05/2021
		JUNCTION WITH	the location. However the tracker had gone off as it	15:50:00	16:10:00
		QUICKS ROAD	was moved. She managed to locate the moped an hour		
			later in a different street.		